



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1942/2025**

TATA CAPITAL LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Kumar and Ms. Ragini
Kapoor, Advs.

versus

**SHRI ANAND SALES AND CORPORATION AND
ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv. (Through
VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **20.01.2026**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents puts in appearance and submits that he has recently been engaged and seeks time to file reply.
2. Accordingly, let reply be filed by the respondents, within a period of two weeks.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two days, thereafter.
4. Re-notify on 12th March, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JANUARY 20, 2026/KR